## AFFIDAVIT – TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY (DEATH OF A JOINT TENANT)

ASSESSOR PARCEL NO. (APN) 001-124-04; 001-129-02; 001-129-03

Recording Requested by and Mail Tax Statements to:

Michael Rebaleati P.O. Box 321 Eureka, NV 89316 DOC # 0231059

04/01/2016

32:48 PM

Official
Recording requested By
MICHAEL REBALEATI

Record

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Fee: \$16.00

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: LH

Book- 589 Page- 0289



I, Michael N. Rebaleati, the affiant, being of legal age, and being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Maxine P. Rebaleati, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified Certificate of Death, is the same person as Maxine P. Rebaleati named as one of the parties in that certain Joint Tenancy Deed, dated on the 31<sup>st</sup> day of July 1991, and executied by J. Norman Rebaleati, known as "Grantor" to J. Norman Rebaleati, Maxine P. Rebaleati, and Michael N. Rebaleati, known as "Grantees", as Joint Tenants, and recorded as Instrument No. 137364, on the 31<sup>st</sup> day of July, 1991, in book 224 Page 232, of Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the Town of Eureka, County of Eureka, State of Nevada.

Parcel 001-124-04 – 110 S. Main Street. Block 34, Lots 1,2,3,4,5,6 and all that certain real property situate within apportion of the Southwest ¼ of the Southwest ¼ of Section 13, Township 19 N. Range 53 E. M.D.M. further described as all of Lot 7, and a portion of Lot 8, Plat of Eureka Townsite on file in the office of the US Department of the Interior, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of Lot 1, said Block 34; Thence S 08 48' 19" E. a distance of 150.66 feet to the point of beginning; Thence S 08 48'19"E., a distance of 42.04 feet; thence S 81 11'41" W, a distance of 107.90 feet; thence N 08 48'19"W., a distance of 42.04 feet thence N 81 11'41 E., a distance of 107.90 feet to the True Point of Beginning. Containing 0.10 acres, or 4,536 square feet, more or less. Refer to Record of Survey, Recorder's File 165774

**Parcel 001-129-02** (formerly 1-129-01) - 201 S. Main Street. Block 25; Lots 1 & 2 – Town of Eureka.

**Parcel 001-129-03** (formerly 1-129-01) – 251 S. Main Street; Block 25; Lots 3,4 & portion of 5.

In Witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 1st day of April, 2016.

Michael N. Rebaleati

State of Nevada County of Eureka

This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 1, 2016. By Michael Rebaleati appearing before Diane D. Podborny.

(Notary Public)

My commission expires:

MyA

DIANE D. PODBORNY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 13-10500-8 My Appt. Expires March 12, 2017

CASE FILE NO. 3878406

WASHOE COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT
VITAL STATISTICS RENO, NEVADA
CERTIFICATE OF DEATH
20

PRINTIN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MI	DDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)	·_·		2. DATE OF DEATH (M	o/Day/Year) 3a	COUNTY OF DEATH	
PERMANENT	1axine P REBALEATI				February 11,	N	Washoe	
BLACKINK	36 CITY TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL C	OR OTHER INSTITUTION	-Name(If not either, give	street ar 3e.lf Hosp. or	Inst. indicate DOA	P/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX	
DECEDENT	Reno 🥞		Life Care Cente	r of Reno	Inpatient(Spe	Nursing Hon	ne , Fer	nale
	5. RACE White (Specify)	No I	panic Origin? Specify Non-Hispanic	(Years)	MOS DAYS	OURS MINS	DATE OF BIRTH (M6/Da August 13, 1929	1 1
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/C		T-COUNTRY 10.EDUCA		S (Specify) 12. SURVIV	ING SPOUSE'S NAME	(Last name prior to first marriag	e) .
HANDBOOK	name country) Idaho 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	United St	ates 16 ATION (Give Kind of Work	Widowed  Done During Most of	146, KIND OF BUSI	NESS OF INDUSTR	V Evenin HC A	
REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	13. 300 AE 3E 3E 3 17 No MBER	144. 030AE 00001	leac	Y 1 bid 6 is	All the second	ducation	Y Ever in US A Forces?	
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15	P. COUNTA	15c, CITY, TOWN OR I	OCATION 158 STR	EET AND NUMBER		15e IINSIDE GIT CIMITS (Specify of No.) (1 Ye	Yes Yes
The Contract of the Contract o	Nevada 那個本語 16. FATHER/PARENTH NAME (FI	Eureka	A A CONTRACT	"II, all a and a letter & 4	ARENT SNAME (First	Middle Last Suffi	and the state of	s.
PARENTS	F	loyd RETERSON			p (20%) (E 173.5 f 1 f	atie PRATT		
	18a INFORMANT NAME (Type or Print) 18b MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R. F.D. No. City or Town, State, Zip)  Michael N REBALEATI 2.0. Box 321 Eureka Nevada 89316							
//	19a BURIAL, CREMATION, REM	47 ml	CEMETERY OR CREM				City or Town State	dial i
ISPOSITION	- \ Crematio		S	ierra Crematory		And a fine of the said	Nevada 89503 🚜	
i din i	20a, FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGN	ATURE (Or Person Acting a	s Such) (*   2061 FUNER/ *	L DIRECTOF 20d NAM		FACILITY 's Funeral Hom	a Pana	
	1.0 新r <b>越</b> acht	RE AUTHENTICATED	·			Second St Rend		
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR	ESS. /	MI LAND		THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	胚距 🧣 - 一一		Ş
1 : 1 :	🚊 👱 to the cause(s) stated (Sign	rledge, death occurred authe ature & Title) SIGNA ANT, PANDERSON	NTURE AUTHENTICAT	due 3 22200 nthe	basis of examination and late and place and due to	or investigation, in my the cause(s) stated (	opinion death occurred Signature & Title)	
CERTIFIER	21b, DATE SIGNED (Mo/D	ay/Yr) 21c. HOU	ROF DEATH		SIGNED (MovDay/Yr)	22c. H	OUR OF DEATH	
	SE February 1.192016	GPHYSICIAN IF OTHER T	AN CEPTIFIER #	SE SOUL DO	NOUNCED DEAD (Mo/	1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	RONOUNCED DEAD AT (	Hour)
	은병 (Type or Print)	4. 1						
	23a NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	Grant P Anderson N	/Î.D潮 330 E Liberty	St.Reno, NV 8950	3	Print)   231	LICENSE NUMBER	
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	BRIDGES SIGNATURE AUTHE	SANDI E	L(Mo/Dov/M/)	g by REGISTRAR ruary 17, 2016	24c\DEATH DUE	TO COMMUNICABLE DI	SEASE
CAUSE OF	25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE	ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE	E PER LINE FOR (a), (b),	A December 1		<i>y</i> 115.	Interval between onset and	d;death ⅓
DEATH	PART (2) Atherosole	rotic Vascular No	isease 😘 🖟					
CONDITIONS IF	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			Interval between onset an	d death
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF		A Page 1			Interval between onset an	d death
CAUSE > STATING THE UNDERLYING	(c) DUE TO OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF			1	- 1	Interval between onset an	d dooth
CAUSE LAST	(d)	lijë ji	V					e dead
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT C	ONDITIONS-Conditions con	tributing to death but not r	esulting in the underlying	cause given in Part1	Martin Maria and American	SY (Specil 27. WAS CASE!!!! REFERRED TO C	ORONER:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		la alla Language		<u> </u>	Yes or No)	No (Specify Yes or No	No :
	OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (MO/Day)	Yn 28c. HOUR OF IN	JURY 28d DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED			
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At pullding, etc. (Specify)	home, farm, street, factor	y, office 28g. LOCATIO	ON STREET OR F	R.F.D. No. CITY	OR TOWN s	TATE
			STA	TE REGISTRAR	100kins /s			
- 2 3 6 1	Bir TY No. 1 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 pienikii.	addar 🥒 🥒	a. 形型。周阳、昭治。	、 1 - 2022年2月前50	T . 1 /	ar folkling til Halling ligger		unillit

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

2/18/2016

DATE ISSUED:

DEPUTY REGISTRAR